(in 000s) (in 000s) (in 000s) (in 000s) (in 000s)

Trust Administration
Compensation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Insurances & Bonding $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
HR & Payroll $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Telephone - (based on headcount) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Information Services Support & Website $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Postal & Mailing - Gen'l $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Printing & Copying, General $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Travel, Meetings, Mileage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Memberships, Publications, Subscriptions & Dues $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office Supplies & Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Professional Development/Recruitment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Sub Total, Admin. & Fin. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Expenses
Management Contract $1,557 $1,604 $1,652 $1,702 $1,753
Debt Service (funded by Ticket Fee) $459 $493 $526 $534 $609
Arts Stabilization Fund (funded by Preservation Fee) $230 $247 $263 $267 $304
Other $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Sub-Total, Other Expenses $2,246 $2,344 $2,441 $2,503 $2,666

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $2,246 $2,344 $2,441 $2,503 $2,666

 Expense Contingency $78 $80 $83 $85 $88

© 2012 AMS Planning & Research Corp. 2/19/2013
8

Greensboro Performing Arts Center: Pro
Forma Operating Model

Rental Rates Rent BASE RATE Year 1 Year 2 Base Year Year 4 Year 5

Broadway Rates
Performance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Second Performance (in a day) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Rehearsal/Tech/Load-in/Load-Out (with no performance) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dark Day $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Commercial Rates
Performance $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,605 $3,605 $3,713 $3,713
Second Performance (in a day) $1,750 $1,750 $1,750 $1,803 $1,803 $1,857 $1,857
Rehearsal/Tech/Load-in/Load-Out (with no performance) $1,750 $1,750 $1,750 $1,803 $1,803 $1,857 $1,857
Dark Day $1,750 $1,750 $1,750 $1,803 $1,803 $1,857 $1,857

Non Profit Rates
Performance $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,575 $2,575 $2,652 $2,652
Second Performance (in a day) $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,288 $1,288 $1,326 $1,326
Rehearsal/Tech/Load-in/Load-Out (with no performance) $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,288 $1,288 $1,326 $1,326
Dark Day $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,288 $1,288 $1,326 $1,326

© 2012 AMS Planning & Research Corp. 2/19/2013
9

Year 1 Year 2 Base Year Year  4 Year 5
Use
Days

Rental
Rate

Rental Charge
Use
Days

Rental
Rate

Rental Charge
Use
Days

Rental
Rate

Rental Charge
Use
Days

Rental
Rate

Rental Charge
Use
Days

Rental
Rate

Rental
Charge

Broadway
Performance 12 $0 $0 12 $0 $0 18 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 24 $0 $0
Second Performance (in a day) 8 $0 $0 8 $0 $0 6 $0 $0 10 $0 $0 8 $0 $0
Rehearsal/Tech/Load-in/Load-Out (no perf) 8 $0 $0 8 $0 $0 6 $0 $0 10 $0 $0 8 $0 $0
Dark Day 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0
Performance, blockbuster 12 $0 $0 12 $0 $0 12 $0 $0 0 $0 $0 12 $0 $0

[…]

Other $6,000 $6,180 $6,365 $6,556 $6,753
Sub Total, Overhead $183,900 $189,417 $195,100 $200,952 $206,981

Sub-Total, Admin & Finance $783,050 $806,542 $830,738 $855,660 $881,330

Theater Operations
Equipment Rentals $5,000 $5,150 $5,305 $5,464 $5,628
Repair & Maintenance - Tech. Equipment $20,000 $20,600 $21,218 $21,855 $22,510
Sub-Total, Theater Operations $25,000 $25,750 $26,523 $27,318 $28,138

Building Operations
Utilities $235,116 $242,169 $249,435 $256,918 $264,625
Insurance $48,983 $50,452 $51,966 $53,525 $55,130
Security $73,474 $75,678 $77,948 $80,287 $82,695
Cleaning & Maintenance $244,913 $252,260 $259,828 $267,623 $275,651
Annual Maintenance & Repairs $146,948 $151,356 $155,897 $160,574 $165,391
Sub-Total, Plant Operations $749,432 $771,915 $795,073 $818,925 $843,493

Management Fee
Management Fee $- $- $- $- $-
Sub-Total, Management Fee $- $- $- $- $-

Total, Management Contract $1,557,482 $1,604,207 $1,652,333 $1,701,903 $1,752,960

Greensboro Performing Arts Center: Pro Forma Operating Model

Management Contract

© 2012 AMS Planning & Research Corp. 2/19/201316

MANAGEMENT CONTRACT:
STAFFING

BASE SALARY Benefits Year 1 Year 2 Base Year Year 4 Year 5

ADMINISTRATION
Accountant $50,000 $21,500 $71,500 $73,645 $75,854 $78,130 $80,474
Receptionist/Admin $28,000 $12,040 $40,040 $41,241 $42,478 $43,753 $45,065

SALES/MARKETING
Advertising Manager $42,000 $18,060 $60,060 $61,862 $63,718 $65,629 $67,598
Sponsorship Sales $28,000 $12,040 $40,040 $41,241 $42,478 $43,753 $45,065
Assistant Box Office Mgr $35,000 $15,050 $50,050 $51,552 $53,098 $54,691 $56,332
Box Office Cashier (part time) $10,000 $10,000 $10,300 $10,609 $10,927 $11,255
Box Office Cashier (part time) $10,000 $10,000 $10,300 $10,609 $10,927 $11,255

THEATER OPERATIONS
Production Manager $48,000 $20,640 $68,640 $70,699 $72,820 $75,005 $77,255
Event Manager $42,000 $18,060 $60,060 $61,862 $63,718 $65,629 $67,598
Operations Supervisor $42,000 $18,060 $60,060 $61,862 $63,718 $65,629 $67,598
Operations Crew Leader $35,000 $15,050 $50,050 $51,552 $53,098 $54,691 $56,332

BUILDING OPERATIONS
Facilities Operations Worker $27,500 $11,825 $39,325 $40,505 $41,720 $42,971 $44,261
Facilities Operations Worker $27,500 $11,825 $39,325 $40,505 $41,720 $42,971 $44,261

$174,150 $599,150 $617,125 $635,638 $654,707 $674,349

Greensboro Performing Arts Center: Pro Forma Operating Model

© 2012 AMS Planning & Research Corp. 2/19/2013
17